

Memorandum

Date: May 16, 2022

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Chief Josh Antoine

Re: Joining Minnesota Statewide Public Works Mutual Aid Agreement

Mayor and City Council Members,

You have before you Resolution #22-24 requesting the City of Spring Lake Park join the Minnesota Statewide Public Works Mutual Aid Agreement. Joining the Mutual Aid Agreement is a requirement of accepting and joining the Fencing Consortium JPA under Resolution#22-25. I will go into further detail on the Fencing Consortium under Resolution #22-25.

It is my recommendation that the City Council approve joining the Minnesota Statewide Public Works Mutual Aid Agreement.

If you have any questions I can take those now?

Chief Josh Antoine